one million dollars ($i,000,000), for the acquisition of real estate or interest therein, 
necessary for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad known 
as the Brooklyn Loop Lines, Borough of Manhattan, and a supplemental requisi-
tion under date of April 24, 1908, for an issue of one hundred and sixty-six thousand, 
one hundred and forty-five dollars ($166,145) corporate stock, for said purposes-
the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue corporate stock of the City of 
New York on account of said ,requisitions to an amount not exceeding one hundred 
and sixty-six thousand, one hundred and forty-five dollars ($166,145) to provide 
means for the acquisition of the fee title to the premises 133-135-137 Centre Street 
and 112-714 White Street, Borough of Manhattan, and for the acquisition of a 
permanent and perpetual underground right, easement and right of way, also a tem-

[...]

of Counsel, see Minutes of 1908, page 846.] 

PUBLIC SERVICE CoMNIssioN-BUDGET-APPROPRIATION. 

Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section Io. chapter 4 of the Laws 
of 1891, as amended and section 14 of chapter 429 of the Laws of I007, the sum of 
Two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) be and is hereby provided for 
the purpose of covering the requirements of the Public Service Commission for the 
First District, for the year Igo8, (in addition to the amount heretofore authorized)  

and on account of the requisition of said Commission for an appropriation of $I,-

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of fifteen thousand four hundred dollars ($15,400), or as mach thereof as 
may be necessary, the proceeds whereof to be applied to time payment of the salaries 
for the year toot of Cl,rks and Interpreters authorized to be appointed in the offices 
of the City Clerk, in order to carry out the requirements of the new Marriage License 
Law, as follows: Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx, six Clerks and two Inter-
preters, eight thousand- eight hundred dollars ($8,800) ; Borough of Brooklyn, four 
Clerks and two Interpreters, six thousand six hundred dollars ($6,600). 

Adopted by the Board of Ald'ermcn. June q, ifxj8. 
Approved by the Mayor, June 16, 19o8. 

No. 443. 
Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of two thousand three hundred and sixty-seven dollars ($2,367), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to meet the increased pay of Machinists in the Department of 
Water Supply, Gas and Electricity. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 9, 1908. 
Approved by the Mayor, June 16, 19o8. 

No. 447. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimatt and Apportionment at a meeting held March

[...]

that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, 
the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount 
not exceeding eight hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($850,000), the proceeds where-
of to be applied to the purposes aforesaid.' 
—be and the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom the words `the construc-
tion of the new Bellevue Hospital' and inserting in place thereof the words `the con-
struction and equipment of the new Bellevue Hospital.'

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New 

York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
in an amount not exceeding forty-two thousand dollars ($42,000), the proceeds where-
of to be expended by the Board of Trustees of the College of The City of New York 
for the purpose of meeting the deficiencies in the salary and fuel appropriations of 
the College for the year 1908, as follows: 
Salaries of Teaching Corps ............................................

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment be and it hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special 
Revenue Bonds to the amount of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), for the purpose 
of altering, repairing and furnishing the old East River Batik building, to provide 
accommodations for the Bureau of Licenses, and Room I in the basement of the City 
Hall, Manhattan, to provide accommodations for the Marriage Bureau.